DRAFT

Resolution 2017-XX: Honorarium for Members of the Board of Directors of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) and the Council of the Cree Nation Government

WHEREAS by a Resolution adopted by the Board/Council of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government on July 25th, 2017 the members of the Board of Directors of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) and the Council of the Cree Nation Government proposed to increase the regular honorarium from five hundred dollars (\$500.00) per day and two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00) for travel day to seven hundred and fifty dollars (\$750.00) per day and three hundred and seventy-five dollars (\$375.00) respectively;

WHEREAS the Resolution establishing the honoraria to be paid to Board/Council members can only have effect when it is approved at a meeting of the members, for greater clarity an Assembly of the members of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government pursuant to an *Act Respecting the Cree Nation Government, R.S.Q. c. G-1.031*;

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government $43^{rd}/40^{th}$ Annual General Assembly hereby ratify and authorize the decision to increase the regular honorarium from five hundred dollars (\$500.00) per day and two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00) for travel day to seven hundred and fifty dollars (\$750.00) per day and three hundred and seventy-five dollars (\$375.00) respectively pursuant to an *Act Respecting the Cree Nation Government, R.S.Q. c. G-1.031*.